# L15000008345

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(1001033)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



- 11/19/15--01001--008 \*\*21.50
- 11/03/15--01027--007 \*\*33.50



NOV 1.9 2015 J. HARRIS

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Denst SUBJECT:

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Kenneth R. Ferntain Name of Person Fountain schultz ? Associ 2045 Fountain Professional Ct., Ste. A Mararre, FL 325/elo City/State and Zip Code Forentain C-fountain aw. Com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Paralignal at (850) Area Code ) 939-3535 Daytime Telephone Number <u>Jet Kobert</u> Name of Person

### Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$25.00 Filing Fee

□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

### MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 FIECEIVED 5 NOV 16 PH 1: OC ECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORID



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 4, 2015

KENNETH R FOUNTAIN FOUNTAIN, SCHULTZ & ASSOCIATES, P.L. 2045 FOUNTAIN PROFESSIONAL CT STE A NAVARRE, FL 32566

 $\sigma$ -17 -----. . . 00

ç....

SUBJECT: AUTO DEPOT OF NAVARRE LLC Ref. Number: L15000008345

We have received your document for AUTO DEPOT OF NAVARRE LLC and check(s) totaling \$33.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$21.50. Refer to the attached fee schedule for the breakdown of fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with a telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 715A00023373

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF AUTO DEPOT OF NAVARRE, LLC, A Florida Limited Liability Company

FIRST: The Articles of Organization were filed on January 14, 2015, and assigned document number L15000008345.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted by the limited liability company:

Article IV: The management of Auto Depot of Navarre, LLC shall be vested in the members. The names and street addresses of the members are amended to read:

Name Andrew Kenneth Pike

- 1

Amy Elizabeth Pike

**Christopher Pike** 

Address 6896 Flintwood Street Navarre, Florida 32566 6896 Flintwood Street Navarre, Florida 32566 25 Neptune Drive Mary Esther, Florida 32569

October-30, 2015

Andrew Kenneth Pike, Managing Member

Amy Elizabeth Pike, Managing Member

Christopher Pike,

Managing Member

2015 NOV 16 PALLE OO